503972682 08/23/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4019338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARRAGH STAUNTON	01/07/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATS AUTOMATION TOOLING SYSTEMS GMBH	
Street Address:	MARSSTRASSE 2	
City:	HEIMSTETTEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-85551	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15244392

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (519)576-0141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.com
Correspondent Name: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP

Address Line 1: 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE 1020

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2248

Address Line 4: KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8001329USCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL HENDERSON	
SIGNATURE: /Neil Henderson/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=K8001329USCON-Assignment-Darragh-ATS-GmbH#page1.tif source=K8001329USCON-Assignment-Darragh-ATS-GmbH#page2.tif source=K8001329USCON-Assignment-Darragh-ATS-GmbH#page3.tif

PATENT 503972682 REEL: 039509 FRAME: 0975

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1:

STAUNTON, Darragh Mittenwalder Str. 38 Kochel am See Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **September 30, 2011**, I did sell and assign to:

ATS Automation Tooling Systems GmbH Marsstrasse 2 D-85551 Heimstetten Germany

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, Taiwan, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/541,423 filed September 30, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VACUUM TO A MOVING ELEMENT

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived; or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from STAUNTON, Darragh to ATS Automation Tooling Systems GmbH PAT 72667P-2 Page 1 of 3

STAUNTON, Darragh	Witness:
Executed at Munich  City  Heimscetten, Germany  Province/State, Country  This O7 day of O7 ZO73  Day Month Year	whose full post office address is  ATD Systems GmbH, Marsstrasse 2,  85557 Heinstellen, Germany  was personally present and did see STAUNTON,  Darragh execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	<u>4002 fellus</u> Signature

Assignment from STAUNTON, Darragh to ATS Automation Tooling Systems GmbH PAT 72667P-2 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039509 FRAME: 0977

ATS Automation Tooling Systems GmbH	Witness:
Executed at North City	I, NEEVL BRUNET Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This day of,	35-30 BRYAN CT
Day Month Year	STITCHENER, ON
By: CARL GALLOWNY  Print Name  Title: MANNGING DIRECTOR	was personally present and did see  Name  execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

Assignment from STAUNTON, Darragh to ATS Automation Tooling Systems GmbH PAT 72667P-2 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039509 FRAME: 0978